-




240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 5-B05 VOLVO
Sida Grupp Styrvaxel med servodetaljer Steering gear with servoparts Hlustration
Page Group
37058
28 6 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity | Anikelnr  |Bendmning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. | B27| B27 Part No Kit|P} Notes
B28( B28 S
VST| HST R
- 1l - - | 1272461-3|Styrvaxel ........ccccommcmccene. Steering gear........cccoeeceeuee. 5]1,13) CAM
ERS AV 1ST 1329999-5,
1ST 1330393-8.
- - - - .Det se sida 44,5-821 ... .Comps page 44, 5-B21..
- 1 - - | 1329999-5|Styrvaxel ... Steering gear............... 5/1) CAM
244 CH 931366-
245 CH 502158-
265 CH 33958-
- - - - .Det se sida 52,5-C05..... .Comps page 52, 5-C05..
2 1 1 - - | 1274123-7{Servopump ........ccconrrennecennaes Servo pump......ccooveernrene. 8| ERS AV 1 ST 1273973-6,
1ST 464538-8,
1ST 1229492-2
- - - - -Det se sida 56, 5-C09..... .Comps page 56, 5-C09..
1 1 - - | 1273973-6(Servopump ... Servo pump ... 5
- - - - .Det se sida 58, 5-C11 ... .Comps page 58,5-C11..
3 1 1 - - 464276-5|Konsol.........ccommeiincrrencenes Bracket ..., 4
4 1 1 - - 940142-3 | SKIUV.....o.ooorirrcerereee e SCreWw ... v 2| M8X30
2 2j - - 955297-7 [SKruv.......oooorvvvveerereneeeens SCrew ... 2| M8X25
5 2 2 - - 940115-9|SKruv........ccoooooorrreerreererreeens SCreW ... 2| ALT 1 3/8X25 UNC
2 2l - - 955317-3[SKIUV........ccooooomrrienrerecceirnenes SCrew ..o 2| ALT 2 M10X25
6 1 1 - - 464277-3| SpANNjarn .......cooeeccenenens Tensioner ... 5
7 1 1 - - 464322-7 | Distansbricka................... Spacer washer.................. 4
8 1 1 - - 941744-5|Bricka ... Washer................ 2 ALT 1 18X10X3
1 1M - - 960148-5{Bricka ...........cccccc..... Washer.......coin 2| ALT 2 22X10.5X2
9 1 1 - - 940115-9{Skruv.............. SCrew ... 2(ALT 1 3/8X25
1 1 - - 955317-3[SKruv........ccooooooereee s, SCrew ... 2| ALT 2 M10X25
10 1 1 - - 955298-5|SKruv.......ccoooccoorrvvvrcrreririr SCrew ... 2
1 1 1 - - 955782-8 [Mutter ... NUL e 2
12 1 1 - - 1 1219961-8 | Remskiva.........c.ccccoommrrrnene. Pulley ... 4
13 1 1 - - 464541-2|Bricka ..o, Washer ... 4
14 4 4 - - 955293-6 [ SKruv.......ccoooooomemrrrrcrreeereennn. SCrew ... 2| ALT 1. M6 S 8X14
14a 4 4 - - 944926-5 | Flansskruv...........o.cccoonnnnnne. Flange screw.................. 2| ALT 2. M6 FS 8X14
15 1 1 - - Remskiva........cccovicrimmn, Pulley......ommonncrnn. SE GRUPP 2A
Se grupp 2a See group 2a
Vevrorelse Crankshaft and
related parts
x 16 1 1 - - 966911-0Drivrem ....o.ooooovvveccerrrrrenn Drive belt.........ccooooive. 1{ HC38X963 (960285)
servopump-vevaxel servo pump-crankshaft
17 1 1 - - | 1228928-6|Oljebehallare.................. Oil reservoir..........coc. 4
18 1 1 - - | 1229038-3|.Lock ................... Cover......... 3
19 1 1 - - | 1229037-5|..Tétning.... ..Sealing.... 2
20a 1 1 - - 1 1229477-3|KONSOl......cooooerrvrveirrrrrierrrenns Bracket...........couirieomnnens 4| CARB. 242, 262.
INJE. 244 CH-482504,
245 CH-264754,
264 CH-83054,
265 CH-21774
20b 1 1 - - | 1272829-1|Konsol.......convvcoerrice Bracket ... 3| INJE.
244 CH 482505-592109,
245 CH 264755-317939,
264 CH 83055-107609,
265 CH 21775-28319
1 1 - - | 1273374-7{KONSOl....cooorcvvvirrrrcrieenrnnee Bracket........oooioriieriiane. 4( INJE.
244 CH 592110-
245 CH 317940-
264 CH 107610-
265 CH 28320-
21a 2 2l - - 955126-8/Skruv.......cccoooovoorirrenene. SCreW ..., 2

1. Serviceskylten markt 2,4,5.
Serviceschild, kennzeichnung 2,4,5.

245
13.

Service plate marked 2,4,5.

Letrero de servicio marcado 2,4,5.

Plaque de service portant le no 2,4,5.
Targhetta di assistenza, contrassegnata

242 CH 177711-. 244 CH 541036-931965. 245 CH 291682-502157. 262 CH 7655-. 264 CH 94024-. 265 CH 24408-33957.

0250

1000
1020
1040
1060
1080
1100
1120
1140
1160

1"

1220
1240
1260
1280

1 :](\f\

1340
1360
1380
1400
1420
1440
1460
1480
1500
1520

1560
1580
1600

| 1620

1640
1660
1680
1700
1770

1760
1780
1800
1820
1840
1

18y
1900
1920
1940
1960
1980
2000
2020
2040
2060
2080
2100
2120



240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 5-B07 VOLVO
Sida Grupp Styrvdxel med servodetaljer Steering gear with servoparts {llustration
Page Group 37058
30 6 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr | Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmérkning
Fig. | B27; B27 Part No Kit|P| Notes
B28| B28 S
VST| HST R
21b 2 2| - - 958244-6 | SKruV.......cooooooooereeereres Screw
21¢ 1 1 - - 955270-4 [ SKIUV........oonrvecerrererrreceirs Screw
22 1 1 - - 949468-3{O-ring ...ccoo...conmrmrrrrrrnrrrrerneenns O-ring
23 | ERF| ERF| - - | 1330788-9{Sugslang.........ccoocccrmrvcunnne. Suction hose ... (1229492)
24 2 2l - - 943472-1 |Klammer........cccoooerrereene. Clamp
25 1 1 - - 948211-8 Klammer........cccovrconncnnnn. Clamp (948210) TID UTF
26 1 - - - | 1229598-6|Tryckslang ........ceceeecns High pressure hose A=415TID UTF
244 CH-529674
245 CH-286135
264 CH-91303
265 CH-23777
1 - - - | 1273324-2{Tryckstang ........occcencneees High pressure hose........... 3j A=2375 SEN UTF
244 CH 529675-932331
245 CH 286136-503727
264 CH 91304-
265 CH 23778-
1 - - - 1 1330396-1|{Tryckslang.........c.ccoorrrermnen.e. High pressure hose........... 3! 244 CH 932332-
245 CH 503728-
- 1 - - | 1228997-1|Tryckslang ........ccnn High pressure hose............ 3| 244 CH-931965
245 CH-502157
265 CH-33957
- 1 - - | 1330393-8{ Tryckslang..........c.ccvrucureen. High pressure hose.......... 3/ 244 CH 931966-
245 CH 502158~
265 CH 33958-
26a| - 1 - - 952632-8 |Klammer............ccccccoorvvn Clamp ..., 2
26bf - 1 - - 190364-0| Skruwv......... SCrew ..., 2
27 1 - - 948490-8 |Halskruv ... Inlet fitting screw .............. 2
28 2 2l - - 11996-6 | Packning ... Packing.......cccoomiirivncnninnn. 1
29 1 1 - - 25167-8|Halskruv........ Inlet fitting screw................ 2
30 2 2y - - 18671-8|Packning ....... Packing...... e 2
31 1 - - - 952626-0|Klammer-... Clamp ..., 2
32 oo - - 947243-2|Skruv.............. SCreW ... 2
33 | ERF| ERF| - - | 1228399-0|Returslang.... Return hose..........cccceen. 2
%"} 0 - - - | 1330705-3|Nippel........... Nipple ..o 3| (1229098)
- 1 - - | 1206602-3|Nippel ....... NIipple ..o, 3
35 ¥ 1 - - 941686-8 | Halskruv ... Inlet fitting screw ............ 2
36 2 2 - - 11996-6 | Packning....... Packing........ccccccomrrrcinnnn 1
37 2 2l - - 943471-3/Klammer...........oen. Clamp .. 2

0250

2140
2160
2180
2200
2220
2240
2260
2280
2300
2320

2000
2380
2400
2420
2440

1© 70

<A
2500
2520
2540
2560
2580
2600
2620

2660
2680
2700
2720
2740
2760
2780
2800
2820
2840
2860
=59



